Jenniffer Nelson Clark (7947)
Dominion Energy Utah
333 South State Street
P.O. Box 45433
Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0433
(801) 324-5392
(801) 324-5935 (fax)
jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com

Attorney for Dominion Energy Utah

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF DOMINION ENERGY UTAH FOR APPROVAL OF MODIFICATIONS TO TARIFF SECTIONS 2.01, 4.01, AND 5.01 Docket No. 19-057-T05

SUBMISSION OF CORRECTED DOMINION ENERGY UTAH'S HEARING EXHIBITS 2 and 3

As discussed in the hearing before the Public Service Commission of Utah on December 19, 2019, Dominion Energy Utah (Dominion or Company) respectfully submits the attached DEU Hearing Exhibit 2 and DEU Hearing Exhibit 3.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 19th day of December, 2019.

DOMINION ENERGY UTAH

Jenniffer Clark (7947) Dominion Energy Utah 333 S. State Street

PO Box 45433

Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0433

(801) 324-5392

Jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com

Attorney for Dominion Energy Utah

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of Submission of Corrected

Dominion Energy Utah's Hearing Exhibits 2 and 3 was served upon the following persons

by e-mail on December 19, 2019:

Patricia E. Schmid
Justin C. Jetter
Assistant Attorneys General
160 East 300 South
P.O. Box 140857
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857
pschmid@agutah.gov
jjetter@agutah.gov
Counsel for the Division of Public Utilities

Chris Parker
William Powell
Utah Division of Public Utilities
160 East 300 South
PO Box 146751
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-6751
chrisparker@utah.gov
wpowell@utah.gov

Robert J. Moore
Steven Snarr
Assistant Attorneys General
160 East 300 South
P.O. Box 140857
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857
rmoore@agutah.gov
stevensnarr@agutah.gov
Counsel for the Office of Consumer Services

Michele Beck Director Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South PO Box 146782 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6782 mbeck@utah.gov

Stephen F. Mecham 10 West 100 South, Suite 323 Salt Lake City, UT 84101 sfmecham@gmail.com Curtis Chisholm American Natural Gas Council, Inc. 201 So. Main Street, 20th Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 cchishom@ie-cos.com